

20.09.2023

Ct. 654

D/L 9

ab

**WPA 27298 of 2022**

**Sabita Bhowmick**

**-Vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA 20293 of 2023**

**(Assigned)**

**Raghunath Karmakar**

**-Vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Tanmoy Basu,

Mr. Manoj Adak

... for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2023 and  
private respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Srinjoy Das,

Mr. Saroj Banerjee

... for the petitioner in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly,

Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee

... for the State in WPA 27298 of 2022

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner  
in WPA 20293 of 2023 is taken on record.

Mr. Tanmay Basu, learned advocate for the  
private respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023 submits  
that he has taken out an application being CAN 1 of  
2023.

List CAN 1 of 2023 along with WPA 20293 of  
2023.

Learned advocate for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 is directed to serve copy of such writ petition along with the annexures to learned advocate for the State-respondent.

Let the matters appear under the same heading on **27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**.

( **Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)