

19.02.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 4 & 5
ab

WPA 20293 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023
(Assigned)
Raghunath Karmkara
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 27298 of 2022
(Assigned)
Sabaita Bhowmick
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Srinjoy Das,
Mr. Saroj Banerjee

... for the petitioner in WPA 20293 of
2023 and private respondent no. 7 in
WPA 27298 of 2022

Mr. Tanmoy Basu,
Mr. Manoj Adak

... for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 and
private respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal

... for the State in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly,
Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee

... for the State in WPA 27298 of 2022

Inadvertent typographical error has crept into the order dated 24th January, 2024 mentioning the writ petition number in the cause-title as “WPA 27298 of 2023” instead of “WPA 27298 of 2022”. The writ petition number in the aforesaid order be read as “WPA 27298 of 2022” instead of “WPA 27298 of 2023”.

The order dated 24th January, 2024 is modified to the above extent.

Other portions of the aforesaid order shall remain unaltered.

Mr. Srinjoy Das, learned advocate for the petitioner in WPA 20293 of 2023 and private respondent no. 7 in WPA 27298 of 2022 seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023.

Let such affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023 be filed by the petitioner within two weeks from date.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, learned advocate for the State-respondents in WPA 27298 of 2022 seeks accommodation to file report in the form of affidavit in terms of the order dated 6th December, 2023.

Let such report in the form of affidavit in terms of the order dated 6th December, 2023 be filed by the State-respondents within a period of two weeks from date. Exception thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Interim order granted earlier on 9th October, 2013 is extended for a further period of six weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Let the matters appear after three weeks under the same heading.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)

