

02.04.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 1 & 2
ab

WPA 20293 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023
(Assigned)
Raghunath Karmakar
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 27298 of 2022
(Assigned)
Sabaita Bhowmick
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Srinjoy Das,
Mr. Biswajit Sengupta,
Ms. Jui Jana

... for the petitioner in WPA 20293 of
2023 and private respondent no. 7 in
WPA 27298 of 2022

Mr. Tanmoy Basu,
Mr. Manoj Adak

... for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 and
private respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal

... for the State in WPA 20293 of 2023

Heard Mr. Srinjoy Das, learned advocate for the
petitioner in WPA 20293 of 2023, who concludes his
argument.

Mr. Tanmoy Bose, learned advocate for the
petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 and private
respondent no. 9 in WPA 20293 of 2023 submits that
the petitioner in her writ petition has challenged the
notice being Memo No. Earth Extraction/MM/2200/
Singur dated 14th November, 2022 issued by the Block

Land and Land Reforms Officer, Singur, Hooghly under Section 4C(5) of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955. The State-respondent has not yet filed its report which is essential for adjudication of the *lis*.

By order dated 19th February, 2024, State-respondent was directed to file report in the form of affidavit, however, no such report has been filed till date.

Learned advocate for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 is requested to intimate the next date of hearing to learned advocate for the State-respondents.

Let the matter appear on **10th April, 2024** under the same heading.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)