

17.05.2024
Ct. 654
Sl.nos.2&3
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 20293 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2023

(Assigned)

Raghunath Karmkara

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 27298 of 2022

(Assigned)

Sabita Bhowmick

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Srinjoy Das,
Mr. Biswajit Sengupta
Mr. Saroj Banerjee
Ms. Jui Jana

... for the petitioner in WPA
20293 of 2023 and private
respondent no. 7 in WPA 27298
of 2022

Mr. Tanmoy Basu
Mr. Manoj Adak

... for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of
2022 and private respondent no. 9
in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Arindam Mondal
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal

... for the State in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

... for the State in WPA 27298 of 2022

Mr. Arun Shaw

... for the respondent no.6 in WPA 20293 of 2023

In Re : WPA 20293 of 2023

Heard Mr. Tanmoy Basu, learned Advocate for the respondent no.9 who concludes his arguments on the factual aspect. He seeks accommodation to place his submission with regard to point of law.

Mr. Arindam Mondal, learned advocate for State-respondents also concludes his arguments.

Mr. Arun Shaw, learned Advocate for the respondent no.6, the Pradhan, Boinchipota Gram Panchayat concludes his arguments.

Mr. Srinjoy Das, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks to make his replies.

In Re : WPA 27298 of 2022

Mr. Tanmoy Basu, learned Advocate for the petitioner concludes his arguments.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, learned Advocate for the State-respondent also concludes his arguments.

Mr. Srinjoy Das, learned Advocate for respondent no.7 seeks accommodation to make his submissions.

Let the matter appear one week after ensuing summer vacation under the same heading.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)