

04.11.2024
Ct. no.39
Sl. Nos.42&43
ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 20293 of 2023
I.A. CAN 1 of 2023
(Assigned)

Raghunath Karmakar
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & ors.
With

W.P.A. 27298 of 2022
(Assigned)

Smt. Sabita Bhowmick
Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Manoj Adak

*... for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of
2022 and respondent no.9 in WPA
20293 of 2023*

Mr. Arindam Mandal

Mr. Tapas Kr. Mandal

... for the State in WPA 20293 of 2023

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, Ld. AGP

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

... for the State in WPA 27298 of 2022

None appears on behalf of the petitioner in WPA 20293 of 2023 and private-respondent no.7 in WPA 27298 of 2022.

Mr. Manoj Adak, learned Advocate for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022 and respondent no.9 in WPA 20293 of 2023 informs the Court that the father of the learned conducting Advocate Mr. Tanmoy Basu is admitted to the hospital. He seeks accommodation for three weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)