

11.03.2026
Sl. No.61&62(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned)

**W.P.A. No. 20293 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023
Rathunath Karmakar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
W.P.A. No. 27298 of 2022
Sabita Bhowmick
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner in both the writ petitions.
2. For ends of justice, the matters are adjourned.
3. List these matters on **18th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)