

18.03.2026
Sl. No.60&61(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned)

**W.P.A. No. 20293 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023
Raghunath Karmakar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
W.P.A. No. 27298 of 2022
Sabita Bhowmick
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Srinjoy Das,
Mr. Debarpan Dutta,
Ms. Sneha Das

...for the Petitioner in WPA 20293/2023 &
Respondent No.7 in WPA 27298/2022.

Mr. Tanmay Basu,
Mr. Manoj Adak

...for the Petitioner in WPA 27298/2022 &
Respondent No.7 in WPA 20293/2023.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mandal

...for the State in WPA 20293/2023.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, AGP

Ms. Joytsna Roy Mukherjee

...for the State in WPA 27298/2022.

1. Learned Advocate for the State in WPA 27298 of 2022 submits that the report filed by State in other writ petition being WPA 20293 of 2023 covers the contention of the State-respondents in both the writ petitions and, therefore, separate report need not be filed.
2. Heard learned Advocates for the State-respondents in both the aforementioned writ petitions, who conclude their respective arguments.

3. Mr. Srinjoy Das, learned Advocate for the petitioner in WPA 20293 of 2023 seeks to file written notes of argument on the returnable date.
4. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Tanmoy Basu, learned Advocate for the petitioner in WPA 27298 of 2022.
5. List these matters on **25th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)